Wildfire Smoke Protection Plan — Appendix B: PCC Facilities &

Locations

Use the OregonAir app to determine ambient air concentration of PM2.5 in ug/m? for
any PCC location by using the zip code. (Unless noted, locations are in Portland).

The OregonAir app can be downloaded from either the App Store or Google Play.

PCC Location (City)

Capitol Park

Carolyn Moore Writers’ House (Tigard)
Cascade Campus

Central Distribution (Tigard)

CLIMB Center

Columbia County Center (Scappoose)
Downtown Center

Hillsboro Center (Hillsboro)

Maritime Welding Training Center
Newberg Center (Newberg)
Opportunity Center at 42nd Avenue
Rock Creek Campus

Southeast Campus

Swan Island Trade & Industry Center
Sylvania Campus

Vanport Building

Willow Creek Opportunity Center (Beaverton)
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Zip Code

97219

97223

97217

97224

97214

97056

97204

97123

97217

97132

97218

97229

97216

97217

97219

97201

97006
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