Wildfire Smoke Protection Plan – Appendix B: PCC Facilities & Locations

Use the OregonAir app to determine ambient air concentration of PM2.5 in ug/m³ for any PCC location by using the zip code. (Unless noted, locations are in Portland).

The OregonAir app can be downloaded from either the App Store or Google Play.

PCC Location (City)	Zip Code
Capitol Park	97219
Carolyn Moore Writers' House (Tigard)	97223
Cascade Campus	97217
Central Distribution (Tigard)	97224
CLIMB Center	97214
Columbia County Center (Scappoose)	97056
Downtown Center	97204
Hillsboro Center (Hillsboro)	97123
Maritime Welding Training Center	97217
Newberg Center (Newberg)	97132
Opportunity Center at 42nd Avenue	97218
Rock Creek Campus	97229
Southeast Campus	97216
Swan Island Trade & Industry Center	97217
Sylvania Campus	97219
Vanport Building	97201
Willow Creek Opportunity Center (Beaverton)	97006